

EXTRAORDINARY

OFFICIAL GAZETTE THE BAHAMAS PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

NASSAU

10th February, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>S.I. No.</u>	TITLE	PAGE
18	The Investment Funds (Amendment) Act, 2011 (Appointed Day) Notice, 2012.	2
19	The International Tax Cooperation	-
	(Amendment) Act, 2011 (Appointed Day) Notice, 2012.	3
20	The Bahamas and the United States of America Tax Information Exchange Agreement	
	(Amendment) Act, 2011 (Appointed Day) Notice, 2012.	4
21	The International Tax Cooperation (Amendment To Schedule) (Malta) Order, 2012.	5

INTERNATIONAL TAX COOPERATION (AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULE) (MALTA) ORDER, 2012

Arrangement of Orders

Sections

1.	Citation
2.	Amends Schedule to Act No. 18 of 20102

S.I. No. 21 of 2012

INTERNATIONAL TAX COOPERATION ACT (No. 18 of 2010)

INTERNATIONAL TAX COOPERATION (AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULE) (MALTA) ORDER, 2012

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 13(2) of the International Tax Cooperation Act, 2010, makes the following Order—

1. Citation.

This Order may be cited as the International Tax Cooperation (Amendment to Schedule) (Malta) Order, 2012.

2. Amends Schedule to Act No. 18 of 2010.

The Schedule to the International Tax Cooperation Act, 2010 (No. 18 of 2010) is amended by inserting, immediately after the words "14th September, 2011", the following—

"Agreement between the Government of the Commonwealth of The Bahamas and the Government of Malta for the Exchange of Information Relating to Tax Matters - 18th January, 2012".

Made this 2nd day of February, 2012.

Signed HUBERT A. INGRAHAM Minister of Finance